Atty Docket No.: 10002/0001/2SD FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 HD & M/16/99 RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS	Detect on d Text and the set of t
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies): COMARK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 44, 1, 6, 100, 5, Additional name(s) of conveying party(negatiached), wes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMCAST COMMUNICATIONS INC Address: Corporation Trust Incorporated 300 East Lombard Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■
is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,198,904 5,430,498
Additional numbers att	 tached? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 2
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10002/0001/2SD /klh	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signature
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages including this	s cover sheet: 2
Do not datach :	
Do not detach t Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	
1999 MTHAI1 00000196 5198904 Commissioner of Paten Box Assign 581 80.00 OP Washington, J	nments

I. PAUL ANDERSON OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SAID DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF SAID STATE. IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE, RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATE CHARTERS, OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE; AND I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT ARTICLES OF MERGER MERGING COMMUNICATION MICROWAVE CORP. (A PA CORPORATION) INTO COMARK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (A MD CORPORATION) (SURVIVOR) EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/98 AT 11:59 P.M. SURVIVOR CHANGED ITS NAME TO THOMCAST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FROM: COMARK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS MAY, 25, 1999.

Part B. (hadan .

Paul B. Anderson Charter Division



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 0000079004 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fax (410) 333-7097 DATENT